

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 850/2022

Kamlesh Devi

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
29.10.2022

Petitioner as complainant has moved the instant petition for cancellation of bail granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by the Court of principal Sessions Judge, Kathua vide order dated 02.08.2022.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **28.11.2022.**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.10.2022  
Bir