

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 850/2022

Kamlesh Devi

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

There is no report regarding the service of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to take steps for service of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 within two weeks, thereafter, notice be issued.

List on 28.03.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.03.2023
Shammi