

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 850/2022

Kamlesh Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.05.2024

1. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be served through Process Serving Agency of District Judge concerned in the court itself where the charge-sheet is pending. The petitioner shall assist the Process Serving Agency of District Judge concerned for affecting service of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
2. List on 31.05.2024.
3. Meanwhile, scanned record of the trial court be summoned.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.05.2024
Rakesh